

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2013

CC 11733/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 29/11/2012 in RFA No.4431/2006, of
The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

DHARAM PAL & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH I.A. 1 (C/Delay in filing SLP and office report)

WITH

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 11745 of 2013

WITH I.A. 1 (C/Delay in filing SLP and office report)

S.L.P.(C) No. C NO. 12829 of 2013

(With appln. for cf/delay in filing SLP and c/delay in refiling SLP and
office report)

Date: 08/07/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Jayant Bhushan, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Rajesh Raina, Adv.

Mr. Pallav, Adv.

Mr. Rohit Kumar Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Shri Jayant Bhushan, learned senior counsel appearing for
the petitioners would state that the issues raised in these
special leave petitions are identical with the issues raised in
SLP(C) Nos. 4906-4908 of 2009. Keeping in view the statement so
made by the learned counsel, we issue notice.

Tag with SLP(C) Nos. 4906-4908 of 2009.

|
|Court Master

[Charanjeet Kaur]

| |
|Asstt. Registrar

[Vinod Kulvi]

|