

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).21593/2013

DHARAM PAL & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With office report)  
WITH SLP(C) NO. 21595 of 2013  
(With office report)  
SLP(C) NO. 21596 of 2013  
(With office report)  
SLP(C) NO. 25053 of 2013  
(With office report)  
SLP(C) NO. 27976 of 2013  
(With office report)

Date: 05/02/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)  
Mr. Rohit Kumar Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

In this batch of SLPs, on behalf of respondent nos. 1 to 3, the learned counsel Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, despite final chance granted by this Court on 29th January, 2014 has failed to take appropriate steps for filing vakalatnama as well as counter affidavit on record.

All these common respondents are ordered to proceed ex-parte.

-2-

Remaining respondents are reported to be duly and properly served but none appeared on their behalf.

No further steps required.

Registry to process these matter for listing before the Hon'ble Court, as per rules.

(M.A. SAYEED)  
REGISTRAR